Rev. 03/01) 05-20-2	002 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	IIIIIII V Rosulom -				
Tab settings	itached original documents or copy thereof.				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
M. V. 16 1	Name: Trident Emergency Products, LLC				
Richard E. Teske 5-14-02					
Joseph Dawidziuk James J. Maher	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
★ Assignment					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1501 Sandy Hill Road				
Other					
	City: Plymouth Meeting State: PA Zip: 19462				
Execution Date: 12-13-2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 12-13-2-01				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10199 0492A					
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes 🛪 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Michael Sulmone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
Name	Enclosed Pard				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	2. Deposit account number				
2008	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 2009 Sweetgum La.					
City: Collegeville State: PA Zip: 19426	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.					
Michael Sulmone	5-13-2002				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				

. 1	- 1						
Undi 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 11			PTO/SB/05 (03-01) Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.				
04,000,46	ી	Attorn	ey Docket No.)	
(2 EN 199049	ATION		First Inventor Michael Sulmone			ne	
- FRANSMITT	A	Title	Fire Truck Water Connection Cap with a Customizab				
(Only for new nongrovistorial application	s under 37 CFR 1.53(b)		Express Mail Label No. EVOES 1806005				
APPLICATION ELEI			Assistant Commissioner for Patents				
See MPEP chapter 600 concerning utility p		L	ADDRESS TO: Box Patent Application Washington, DC 20231				
Fee Transmittal Form (e.g., PTC	D/SB/17)	7.	CD-ROM or C		uplicate, large		
Applicant claims small entity sta		8. N	Computer Program (Appendix) 8. Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Submission				
See 37 CFR 1.27. Specification [Total	Pages 4		(if applicable, all necessary)				
(preferred arrangement set forth below) Descriptive title of the invention	·	a.					
- Cross Reference to Related A - Statement Regarding Fed sp	Applications	U.	b. Specification Sequence Listing on: i.				
- Reference to sequence listing	j, a table,		ii. pape		/· (= 35p.35	, s	
or a computer program listing - Background of the Invention	appendix	C.					
Brief Summary of the Invention Brief Description of the Drawi			ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS				
 Detailed Description Claim(s) 		9.					
- Abstract of the Disclosure		10.	10. 37 CFR 3.73(b) Statement (when there is an assignee) Power of Attorney				
4. Prawing(s) (35 U.S.C. 113)	Total Sheets 1] _] [11.	11. English Translation Document (if applicable)				
<u> </u>	Total Pages 3	12.	Information Disclosure Statement (IDS)/PTO-1449 Copies of IDS Citations				
a. Newly executed (original or copy)			13. Preliminary Amendment				
Copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63 (d)) b. (for continuation/divisional with Box 18 completed)			Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) (Should be specifically itemized)				
DELETION OF IN	IVENTOR(S) 15. Certified Copy of Priority Docu				ority Document	t(s)	
Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application, see 37 CFR			16. Nonpublication Request under 35 U.S.C. 122 (b)(2)(B)(i). Applicant must attach form PTO/SB/35				
1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b).			or its equiva		i musi aliacii il	DITT F 10/30/33	
6. Application Data Sheet. See 3		17.	Other:				
18. If a CONTINUING APPLICATION, che	ck appropriate box, and	supply the re	uisite information l	below an	nd in a prelimin	ary amendment,	
or in an Application Data Sheet under 37 C	Continuation-in-part (CIP)	of prior application No.:				
	r		Group A	Art Unit:		ie supplied under	
Prior application information: Examine For CONTINUATION OR DIVISIONAL APPS of Box 5b, is considered a part of the disclosur	nly: The entire disclosure e of the accompanying co	of the prior ap entinuation or (plication, from whic livisional application	n an oatr	ereby incorpora	ated by reference.	
Box 5b, is considered a part of the disclosur The incorporation <u>can only</u> be relied upon wi	nen a portion has been in 19. CORRESPO			ttec appi	Caucii parts.		
			or [7	Correspondence ad	ldress below	
Customer Number or Ber Code Label	(frequent Customer No. or All	ern ber ande teber	Herm)				
Name Michael	Sulmone						
	elgum Lane						
Address			T		Zip Code	19426	
City College	/ille	State	PA	244		425-962-3526	
Country USA		Telephone	610-635-12	277	Fax		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

Michael Sulmone

Name (Print/Type)

PATENT

Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)

REEL: 012898 FRAME: 0498

02/13/2002

WHEREAS, I, Michael Sulmone, a U.S. citizen, having an address at 2009 Sweetgum Lane, Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426, having made an invention entitled FIRE TRUCK WATER CONNECTION CAP WITH A CUSTOMIZABLE INSERT FEATURE for which on 13 February 2001, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/268,284 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for which on 13 February I executed a Utility Patent Application concurrently herewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations paid to me by Trident Emergency Products, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and the country of the United States of America, and having an address at 1501 Sandy Hill Road, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I intend to be legally bound, do hereby assign unto the said Trident Emergency Products, LLC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries Provisional U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/268,284, and the Utility Patent Application, the right to claim priority of the U.S. Provisional Application, and any Letters of Patent to be issued for said invention. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to Letters of Patent of the United States in accordance herewith. I agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises.

MICHAEL SULMONE

REEL: 012898 FRAME: 0499

WHEREAS, I, Richard E. Teske, a U.S. citizen, having an address at 1501 Sandy Hill Road, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462, having made an invention entitled FIRE TRUCK WATER CONNECTION CAP WITH A CUSTOMIZABLE INSERT FEATURE for which on 13 February 2001, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/268,284 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for which on 13 February I executed a Utility Patent Application concurrently herewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations paid to me by Trident Emergency Products, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and the country of the United States of America, and having an address at 1501 Sandy Hill Road, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I intend to be legally bound, do hereby assign unto the said Trident Emergency Products, LLC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries Provisional U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/268,284, and the Utility Patent Application, the right to claim priority of the U.S. Provisional Application, and any Letters of Patent to be issued for said invention. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to Letters of Patent of the United States in accordance herewith. I agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises.

Pichard E. Teste
RICHARD E. TESKE

2-13-02 DATE

REEL: 012898 FRAME: 0500

WHEREAS, I, Joseph Dawidziuk, a U.S. citizen, having an address at 10 Timberfare Circle, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462, having made an invention entitled FIRE TRUCK WATER CONNECTION CAP WITH A CUSTOMIZABLE INSERT FEATURE for which on 13 February 2001, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/268,284 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for which on 13 February I executed a Utility Patent Application concurrently herewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations paid to me by Trident Emergency Products, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and the country of the United States of America, and having an address at 1501 Sandy Hill Road, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I intend to be legally bound, do hereby assign unto the said Trident Emergency Products, LLC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries Provisional U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/268,284, and the Utility Patent Application, the right to claim priority of the U.S. Provisional Application, and any Letters of Patent to be issued for said invention. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to Letters of Patent of the United States in accordance herewith. I agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises.

Joseph Dawidyul

DATE

DATE

PATENT REEL: 012898 FRAME: 0501

WHEREAS, I, James J, Maher, a U.S. citizen, having an address at 9 Ridgewood Avenue, Delran, New Jersey 08075, having made an invention entitled FIRE TRUCK WATER CONNECTION CAP WITH A CUSTOMIZABLE INSERT FEATURE for which on 13 February 2001, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/268,284 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for which on 13 February I executed a Utility Patent Application concurrently herewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations paid to me by Trident Emergency Products, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and the country of the United States of America, and having an address at 1501 Sandy Hill Road, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I intend to be legally bound, do hereby assign unto the said Trident Emergency Products, LLC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries Provisional U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/268,284, and the Utility Patent Application, the right to claim priority of the U.S. Provisional Application, and any Letters of Patent to be issued for said invention. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to Letters of Patent of the United States in accordance herewith. I agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises.

AMES J MAHER

DATE

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/13/2002 REEL: 012898 FRAME: 0502